COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF CRITTENDEN-)	
LIVINGSTON WATER DISTRICT FOR)	CASE NO.
AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO A LOAN)	2020-00232
AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY)	
INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY)	

ORDER

Crittenden-Livingston Water District (Crittenden-Livingston District) has requested a deviation from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12(1)(a), which requires the filing of a financial exhibit covering "operations for a twelve (12) month period . . . ending not more than ninety (90) days prior to the date the application is filed." Crittenden-Livingston District has provided its financial statements for the 12-month period ending December 31, 2018, and the operational budget for 2019, and it represents that there has been no change that is material in nature in its financial condition or operation since the publication of these statements.

Finding that Crittenden-Livingston District has demonstrated good cause to permit its deviation from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12(1)(a), IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Crittenden-Livingston District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12(1)(a), is granted.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 03 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

*Addie Adamson Crittenden-Livingston County Water District 620 East Main Street P. O. Box 495 Salem, KY 42078

*Robert B Frazer Frazer & Massey 200 S. Main Street P.O. Box 361 Marion, KENTUCKY 42064

*Kyle Cunningham Infrastructure Coordinator/GIS Specialist Pennyrile Area Development District 300 Hammond Dr Hopkinsville, KENTUCKY 42240

*Crittenden-Livingston County Water District 620 East Main Street P. O. Box 495 Salem, KY 42078

*Ronnie Slayden Crittenden-Livingston County Water District 620 East Main Street P. O. Box 495 Salem, KY 42078